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This is an application fﬂ‘ _:_wu- -f«a wg&

Kanpur. They were originally appointed as LDCs on an &d ha& -Q'__':_
from time to time and were regularised in that pﬁst With ef
from 18.2.1980 by an Order no. 1733, dated 18.3.1984. Thi& or..__r-"-'i.- Y
has been cancelled by another order dated 7.3.1988, The appl[gzgti@{l‘,
is mainly for quashing this order of 7.3.1983, The applicants ahavp: _'.'

also prayed for a direction to be issued to the respondents for =st q ﬂ

non-recovery of any amount paid to . the applicants on the bﬁs'i;hf.;' o

X
I
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of the impugned nrder) and certain other related reliefs,

2. The facts in this case, in brief, are that the applicants
were sponsored by the Kanpur Fmployment Exchange for filling up
posts of LDC in the respondents' factory in 1979, After passing

a written test and interview, the applicants were appointed as LDCs

by an order dated 27.2.1980, w.e.f. 18.3.1980 on casual basis for
a period not exceeding 99 days%::l?he appointment order four persons
have been named, the first belnzrl"rumod Shanker Shukla, who was
appointed w.e.f. 17,3.1980 and the other three being the applicants,
as aforesaid, According to the applicants, they were all appointed

against regular and existing permanent vacancies. It is alleged by
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of the three applicants only ,Dy & n ordel

19 °~ 1000 e e e e e e I ot
13.6.1980, with the ulterior motive of showing an
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he service of the ap ﬂij_iﬂ_ﬂii;z:(

1 Y
the same order w.e.f. 16.6.

P

appointed on a regular basis w.e.f. 17,3.1980, i.e. the dat’e.m L

joining the post on casual basis along with the ﬁpﬁlicants; iﬁﬁ-

order dated 24.6.1980, referred to above. The appalntmamﬁf%ﬁﬁ“ .

applicants were ultimately regularised by an order dated -2'6:3.-*-1-9&?1‘-,.-

butbw.e.f. 15.12.1980, The order stipulated that the applicants h&'ﬂ

to pass the typing test in TEnglish and Hindi both and that they

would be on probation for a period of two years from the date
of their regular appointments (15.12.1980), The applicants were

declared to have successfully completed probation by an order dated

23.1.1983.
3. The applicants submitted representation to the respondents

P

requesting that they should also, lilre P.S. Shukla, referred to above,
be regularly appointed from the date of their initial appointment
w.e.f. 18.3,1980. In the representation each one of them specifically
referre:it: the case ut‘?g:s. Shukla, They also stated that their police
verification report, the receipt of which was awaited by the
respondents for regularisation, had been received in the factory
in July,1980 and that, therefore, they should have been given regular

appointinent earlier instead of casual appointment for 89 days

repeatedly. They hafgt also requested regularisation w.e.f. 18.3,1980,
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on the same

cons iFIg\ﬁj;‘f_ tl e repre v;ﬂ:?_‘lnl ons, ’;'rf"qt,}:i*?: al
Manager of the Factc '.**‘;ffii conceded their request in his order
3.8.1984 sed their appointments w.e.f. the date o
3.1980 in t:;nr_x capacity. An

.... g i

were also duly fixed on the basis of regularisation wit:ia ’é‘?,fqg’&if

-rﬂv& r-,.-m o

18.3.1980. Then, according to the applicants, came the

thunderbolt cancelling the regularisation of the services of the appr- ‘

cants w.e.f. initial dates of appointment. The impugned order dated ._:

7.3,1986 was issued by the respondents, by means of cant:e’l'lali_ift,;rg; A v
o‘" & _‘ '_'.'1..1 ‘ : :

g of number of orders including the order of regularisation dated 18.8.84 -

_ % |

referred to above.

4, The grievance of the applicants is that > firstly, the

impugned order was issued, adversely affecting their interes#:f
financially and otherwise, without any notice or indication of any
reason for such cancellation. Secondly, they have been unduly
discriminated against, xris-a-vls?l\g:& Shukla, referred to above, who
stood on the same footing as the applicants, except that he joined
the casual appointment a dm earlier. The applicants, therefore,

contendeﬁk the impugned order is illegal, mala fide, arbitrary and
2 A

without juriscdiction.

B3 The respondents in their counter affidaviat a.'l.herlﬂ¥ that
the applicants were appointed for spells of 89 days, since their police
verification reports were not received and that on receipt of thge_

| I‘Cpnrtf,}th{:y were regularised against the regular post by order dated
e
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their initial appointment
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~ tions regarding regularisation of casual employees and th

ry of Defence letter dated 24.11.1967, the sel rvic
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impugned ar&&r-.;’,
e vis P.S. Shukla, the wa@ nts state 5‘ > polic

report in respect of P;ﬁ; n 'r“w?};'_,':jn

therefore, his services were reg ',";_'__‘51:

/
¥
arguments during the course of hearing. We have % carefuu}.; :a* y
considered the records of the case and their arguments. $
7 The first point to be decided is as to whether the a
. impugned order could be issued by the respondents without ubse'rﬂﬁé %E

! the principles of natural justice, by way of issuing a notice to the ﬂ-

applicants of the proposed action of cancellation of their earlier .“
regularisation. It is clear that no such notice was issued and no ~
opportunity was given to the applicants to advance their case or :1
arguments against the proposed action. It is also well established % tﬂ:
that the cancellation q.f _the carlier regularisation is bound to visit ,‘:&

k the applicants with %e.g%e consequences incl% fiw liahility
and loss, as pointed out by the applicants, Mha-s-ew
increments ‘ﬁt would be postponed and the applicants would be
asked to pay back the arrears of various dues received by them) :
as a consequence of the impugned order. The only explanation given

: for the issue of the impugned order is that some official hael raised |

soime objection regarding the regularisation, What precisely was the

‘_ objection ha/:& not been divulged and it is not l::nown whether it was
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taken in 1988,
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justice required that
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issued, they should have been
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< : side, a speaking order ought to have b
very minimu"m“ at fairi "iT* justice *‘L‘iiﬂu :‘af:’;ﬁiﬁ"h In this
- tion it is suffictent.: .?‘1 f:» i‘-L 5541’;' '
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v. _Dr.(Miss) Binapani Bai &. others (.
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by the Hon'ble Supreme Court years back.

A *“')-"xal %K:
B s iy AEVELUNaR adminlatrativa order %Mctl‘
consequences must be made consistently wfth the ru
of natural justice after informing the respondent uf'

¥ case of the State, the evidence in support thereof a"'“-;h-
after giving an opportunity to the respondent of -ﬁgjngj A
heard and meeting or explaining the evidence." b

Supreme Court that -

The impugned order is, therefore, to be held as bad in law on tﬁ’ﬁ’s

sround alone and is liable to be gquashed accordingly. ]
) i S
e As regards the allegation of discrirnination against the
—*3 o' iy

applicants, vis-a-vis P.S. Shukla, is concerned, it may be stated

that the three applicants a,“d,u P.S., Shukla were appointed by the ,_-,,;-
same order dated ‘2'?.3.19.!3!‘].' P.S. Shukla was, however, made a regular
LD hy an order dated 24,6,1980 w.e.f. his initial appointment,
e, 17.2.1920, whereas hy the same order, the applicants services
were first terminated at the end of 89 days and the applicants ;vvere
re-appointed for a period of 89 days. The repeated ad hoc appoint-
nents of the applicants and the prompt regularisation of P.S.‘ Shukla
have been explained by the respondents by stating that the police
verification report nf* P.S. Shukla was received on 27.5.1980, whereas
the reports in respect of the applicants were delayed and were not
received at that time. One point ‘of significance here is that though
| the police verification report nf%I;:S. Shukla was received on 27.5.1980,
on receipt jof this report he was regularised w.e.f. 17.3.1980, i.e,
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initial appointinent. In
report
clearly established
verification reportg in
Frn in
; g appointed for periods of €9 days
only, till 1951, The respondents have not explaine:

after the receipt of ﬁl&.

the representations of the applic.ants,f thﬁf qght]gt

w.e.f. their date of initial appointment, as was ,iilqn_a

of P.S. Shukla (vide above). L s A
| ey i" ¥ e
8. Such repeated ad hoc appointmentg for about three mam: -,.

or so with one or two days break at a time, have come in for caustsi £k ‘.’, "‘Q 4

criticissa by this Tribunal in some cases. In Dr. (Mrs.) .S_gngeeta_: o N, ‘\ r,.,

®
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Marang ® others v. Delhi Administration & others (ATR 1983 =

|
1'r'
(1) CAT 556), decided by the Principal Bench at Delhi,such policy :‘1 .

3.

My

of hire and fire and laissez-faire have been adversely commented

"
'.
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-
upon. o
9. Considering all the facts, one cannot escape the conclusion # g z
that the respondents have not bsen impartial as between the

]

applicants on the one hand ﬂ“d, P.S. Shukla on the ctther. The distinc-
tion in treatment received by the applicants andﬁ P.S. Shukla is not
based on any reasonable classification and there is no intelligible
differentia hetween the two classes, having a rational relationship
with the object to he achieved. There has been a violation of
Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India, as alleged by the

applicants. On this ground also the impugned order deserves to be

quashed,
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